2020040377

Notice of Exemption

Appendix E

To: Office of Planning and Research P.O. Box 3044, Room 113	ch From: (Public Agency): Caltrans 703 B Street
Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	Marysville, CA 95901
County Clerk County of:	(Address)
	_
Project Title: Erosion Control (03-0	0J850)
Project Applicant: California Depar	rtment of Transportation
Project Location - Specific:	
The project is located on State Route	45 in Yolo County between post miles (PM) 0.10 to 0.15.
Project Location - City: Knights La	anding Project Location - County: Yolo
	Beneficiaries of Project: mage occurring to an environmentally sensitive area which is actively eople illegally parking cars, boats and trailers within the Caltrans Right-of-
Name of Public Agency Approving P	Project: Caltrans
Name of Person or Agency Carrying	Out Project: Caltrans
Exempt Status: (check one):	
☐ Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268);
□ Declared Emergency (Sec.	21080(b)(3); 15269(a));
☐ Emergency Project (Sec. 21	1080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c)); Class 1
 Categorical Exemption. State Statutory Exemptions. State 	te type and section number: Class 1
Reasons why project is exempt:	a maintenance project for an existing highway facility and does not have
Lead Agency Contact Person: Mike Bartlett	Area Code/Telephone/Extension: (530) 933-8071
If filed by applicant: 1. Attach certified document of a 2. Has a Notice of Exemption be	gen. filed by the public agency approving the project? ■ Yes □ No
Signature:	Date: 4/29/20 Title: Chief (Acting)
■ Signed by Lead Agency	y ☐ Signed by Applicant
authority cited: Sections 21083 and 21110, Fileference: Sections 21108, 21152, and 2115	

Governor's Office of Planning & Research

APR 29 2020

STATE CLEARING HOUSE

CATEGO	DRICAL EXEMPT	ION/CATEGORIC	CAL EXCLUSION D	ETERMINATION F	ORM
03-YOL-45 DistCoRte. (or Local A		. E.A/Projec	t No. Federal-A	aid Project No. (Local Pro	ject)/Project No.
PROJECT DESCR	IPTION: (Briefly de	scribe project including	need, purpose, location	, limits, right-of-way requ	irements, and
activities involved in this		SAMWAC.			
repair the damage co State Route (SR) 45	aused by people i in Butte County b	llegally parking car etween Post Miles	s, boats, and trailers (PM) 0.10 to 0.15. Th	et to stabilize the cut is within Caltrans Rig ie purpose of this pro ely eroding from the	ht-of-Way on piect is to
CALTRANS CEQA	DETERMINATION	ON (Check one)			
	Caltrans is not the C	STG 2008	Environmental Impact	Caltrans has prepared a Report under CEQA	n Initial Study or
Based on an examinatio	e. (PRC 21080[b]; 14	pporung information, at	nd the above statements	, the project is:	
		PRC 21084; 14 CCR 1	5300 et sea)		
Based on an exami apply:	ination of this proposa	al and supporting inform	nation, the following state	ements are true and exce	
concern when	re designated, precise	ely mapped, and officia	illy adopted pursuant to I	onmental resource of haz	
over time.				jects of the same type in on the environment due to	
circumstance	es.		nave a significant effect of a signal officially designated states		unusuai
 This project is 	s not located on a site	e included on any list of	ompiled pursuant to Gov in the significance of a	t. Code § 65962.5 ("Cort	ese List").
Common Sense E	xemption. [This proje	ect does not fall within a	an exempt class, but it convironment (14 CCR 15	an be seen with certainty	that there is no
Kelly McNally	1/ - 11	Digitally signed	Julio Torreiro-Casa	I	
Print Name: Senior Envi Environmental Branch C	ronlound Playiner or Chief	by Kelly McNally Date:	Print Name: Project Manag	ger	
Kelly McNally	McNally	/ 2020.04.28			04/28/2
Signature		14:31;27 -07'00'	Signature		Date
NEPA COMPLIANO	CE				
 determined that this proj does not individually or requirements to prepa has considered unus. 	ject: or cumulatively have a are an Environmental ual circumstances pur	a significant impact on Assessment (EA) or E suant to 23 CFR 771.1	the environment as defin	porting information, the S ned by NEPA, and is excl tement (EIS), and	
CALTRANS NEPA	DETERMINATIO	ON (Check one)			
that there are no ur the requirements to certifies that it has of Section 326 and a l has determined tha	nusual circumstances o prepare an EA or Ek carried out the respor Memorandum of Undo	as described in 23 CF S under the National E neibility to make this de erstanding dated May a gorical Exclusion under)	R-771.117(b). As such, t nvironmental Policy Act. termination pursuant to (31, 2016, executed betw	he environment as define he project is categorically. The State has been assi Chapter 3 of Titlo 23, Uni een the FHWA and the S	y excluded from gned, and hereby ted States Code
			n FHWA and the State		
23 USC 327: Based Categorical Exclusion Federal environment	d on an examination of on under 23 USC 327 Intal laws for this proje	of this proposal and sup The environmental rest are being, or have be	porting information, the	State has determined the any other actions require ans pursuant to 23 USC	d by applicable
	N/A	120		N/A	
Print Name: Senior Envi Environmental Branch C	ironmental Planner or		Print Name: Project Manaç		
	inei				
	N/A			N/A	

Briefly list environmental commitments on continuation sheet. Reference additional information, as appropriate (e.g., CE checklist, additional studies and design conditions).

Date of ECR or equivalent: 4/28/20

Date of Categorical Exclusion Checklist completion: N/A

CATEGORICAL EXEMPTION/CATEGORICAL EXCLUSION DETERMINATION FORM Continuation Sheet

		Continuation Sh	
03-YOL-45	0.10/0.15	03-0J850	0320000033
DistCoRte. (or Local Agency)	P.M./P.M.	E.A/Project No.	Federal-Aid Project No. (Local Project)/Project No.
Continued from page 1:			
Scope of work:			
	ze the cut hank s	and renair the damage	e caused by people illegally parking cars, boats, and
trailers within the Caltrans Righ			
trancis within the california riigh	it or way on ota	ite reduce (Ore) 02 iii B	ratte oddinty.
Staging			
	tified in the curre	ent project plan, which	n are within the Caltrans Right-of-Way.
			3 · · · · ,
<u>Disposal/Borrow</u>			
 The project is not expense. 	ecting to genera	te excess material or	borrow would be required.
Dight of Move			
Right-of-Way	ain tha Caltuana	Diabt of May	
All work will occur with	iin the Caltrans	Right-of-way.	
Consultation/Coordination			
No Consultation/Coord	dination is requi	rad	
140 Consultation/Cook	amation is requi	icu.	
Permits			
No permits were requi	ired.		
,			

Page 2 of 2 January 3, 2019

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR P.O. BOX 942873, MS-49 SACRAMENTO, CA 94273-0001 PHONE (916) 654-6130 FAX (916) 653-5776 TTY 711 www.dot.ca.gov



April 29, 2020

State Clearing House Office of Planning and Research P.O. Box 3044, Room 113 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 03-YOL-045 PM: 0.10-0.15 EA: 03-0J850 EFIS: 0320000033

To Whomever it May Concern:

Attached is a copy of the Categorical Exemption (CEQA) and a copy of the Notice of Exemption (NOE) for the Erosion Control Project. Please return a stamped copy of the NOE in the SASE provided.

For additional information or questions concerning this environmental approval, please contact me at (530) 741-4404.

Sincerely,

Sandsep Sandhu

Sandeep Sandhu, Associate Environmental Planner North Region Office of Environmental Management, M5

Enclosures: CE/CE and a copy of the NOE